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MATCH
Group Phase, Round 5

OF THE
Aalborg Handbold (DEN)
Vs
Paris Saint-Germain Handball (FRA)

Jutlander Bank Arena (Aalborg, DEN)
Sunday 15 October, 16:50 hrs




( GROUP B

Most Games:

Simon Hald Jensen

Buster Engelbrecht Juul-Lassen
Niclas Andreas Barud

Christian Jensen

Nicolai Nygaard Pedersen
Havard Tvedten

Morten Andreas Slundt

Ole Erevik

Most Goals:

Havard Tvedten

Morten Andreas Slundt

Mads Mensah Larsen

Sander Sagosen

Emil Berggren

Niclas Andreas Barud

Buster Engelbrecht Juul-Lassen
Martin Larsen

Jacob Bagersted

N

28
27
24
24
24
24
23
22

103
81
58
45
40
38
38
37
35

Domestic league
888 ligaen

Last 4 games

04/10
01/10
20/09
12/09

vs Midtjylland W28:26

@ Tonder W26:30
vs SonderjyskE W28:24
@ KIF Kolding-Kob. L23:22
Next game:

21/10  vs Ribe-Esbjerg

Standings as of 13/10
1. GOG 7
2. Bjerringbro-Silk. 7

180:170
218:173
5. Aalborg 169:164

14. Tonder 124:171

8

MATCH

OF THE

Sunday 15 October, 16:50 hrs

Playing hall
Jutlander Bank Arena
Aalborg

Willy Brandts Vej 31
9220 Aalborg Ost
Denmark

Capacity: 4,666

e Norwegian playmaker Sander Sagosen transferred from
Aalborg to Paris before the start of this season

e never before, these two sides faced in any European Cups
competition match

e jronically, the only Rio 2016 Olympic champions from
Denmark on court in this duel play for PSG: Mikkel Hansen
and Henrik Mgllgaard

e the only Olympic medallist in Aalborg’s squad is Icelandic
Arnor Atlason, silver medallist in Beijing 2008.

e Aalborg’s only Champions League matches against a
French side so far were in the 2013/14 group phase, when
the Danes won at Dunkerque and lost at home against the
previous French champions

e PSG’s only matches against Danish sides was in the last
season, when they beat Bjerringbro twice in the group phase

e three players with the last name Pedersen are in the
Aalborg squad: Alexander, Jesper and Sgren

e  PSG right back Luka Stepancic and Aalborg’s playmaker
Lovro Jotic were teammates at RK Zagreb

e Atlason and Mikkel Hansen were part of the AG
Kobenhavn squad, which made it to Cologne in 2012

e  Atlason, besides, is the only Aalborg player, who was
signed by a French club before — Saint-Raphael

e Aalborg goalkeeper Mikael Aggefors (before Alingsas)
and PSG line player Jesper Nielsen (previously Savehof) faced
in the Swedish league

e both coaches had been coaching German clubs in the
past — Noka Serdarusic (Kiel) and Aron Kristjansson (Hannover-
Burgdorf) and had been coaching national teams: Slovenia
(Serdarusic) and Iceland (Kristjansson)

e PSG’s CL squad consists of eight nations - apart from
France the following countries are represented 2xDEN, SWE,
NOR, GER, ESP, CRO, MNE; Aalborg have players from five
countries: DEN, ISL, SWE, NOR, CRO

e while both squads (of all players registered for this
season) are very similar in terms of average age (Aalborg 24,6
years - PSG 24,4 years) and average height (192,7 cm - 192,6
cm), Aalborg players are almost three kilograms heavier on
average (94,2 kg - 91,5 kg)

e nearly 50 % of all Paris goals (118) this season so far came
from hands of only two players - Uwe Gensheimer (28) and
Sagosen (25)

e  Atlason is the only player of Aalborg who faced PSG in the
past (with SC Magdeburg), while Nikola Karabatic is the only
one in the PSG squad, who has ever played against Aalborg
(with FC Barcelona)

WEEK

Aalborg Handbold (DEN) vs Paris Saint-Germain Handball (FRA)

HANDBALL
e
Most Games:
Daniel Narcisse 69
Mikkel Hansen 68
Luc Abalo 64
Thierry Omeyer 55
Patrice Annonay 54
Jeffrey M’Tima 53
Robert Gunnarsson 46
Igor Vori 45
Most Goals:
Mikkel Hansen 416
Luc Abalo 189
Nikola Karabatic 175
Daniel Narcisse 155
Uwe Gensheimer 143
Samuel Honrubia 95
Nedim Remili 95
Igor Vori 90
Luka Karabatic 89
.

Domestic league
Lidl Starligue

Last 4 games

12/10 @ Saran
05/10
27/09
20/09

vs Saint-Raphael
@ Toulouse

vs Massy Essonne
Next game:

19/10  vs Chambery

Standings as of 15/10
1. PSG 5

2. Montpellier
3. Aix

14. Chambery

W28:36
W27:25
W27:34
W33:17

160:119 10
143:117 10
152:129 8

116:139 0




MATC WEE

Historic encountersin the EC

Aalborg Handbold vs Paris Saint-Germain Handball
no previous encounters

Aalborg Handbold vs French clubs 1-0-1

Season Opponent Home Away Competition

2014/15 Dunkerque HB Grand Littoral ~ 25:28 26:21 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group D

Paris Saint-Germain Handball vs Danish clubs 2-0-0

Season Opponent Home Away Competition

2016/17 Bjerringbro-Silkeborg 32:27 36:30 VELUX EHF Champions League — Group A

Last Ten Games in VELUX EHF Champions League:

Aalborg Handbold: current run - lost two

30.11.2014 Aalborg DEN vs Dunkerque HB Grand Littoral FRA L2528
04.12.2014 Schaffhausen SUI @ Kadetten Schaffhausen SUI D 25:25
: 15.02.2015 Aalborg DEN vs HC Motor Zaporozhye UKR L30:36
AALBDRG 22.02.2015 Szeged HUN @ MOL-Pick Szeged HUN D 23:23
- 15.03.2015 Aalborg DEN vs FC Barcelona ESP
22.03.2015 Barcelona ESP @ FC Barcelona ESP
16.09.2017 Flensburg GER @ SG Flensburg-Handewitt GER
24.09.2017 Aalborg DEN vs RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko SLO
27.09.2017 Kiel GER @ THW Kiel GER
08.10.2017 Aalborg DEN vs HC Meshkov Brest BLR
Paris Sain-Germain Handball: current run — won one
25.03.2017 Rezé FRA @ HBC Nantes FRA D 26:26
01.04.2017 Paris FRA vs HBC Nantes FRA -
23.04.2017 Szeged HUN @ MOL-Pick Szeged HUN
29.04.2017 Paris FRA vs MOL-Pick Szeged HUN D 30:30
03.06.2017 K6In GER @ Telekom Veszprém HUN
04.06.2017 Koln GER @ HC Vardar MKD
17.09.2017 Kiel GER @ THW Kiel GER
HANDBALL 24.09.2017 Paris FRA vs HC Meshkov Brest BLR
30.09.2017 Flensburg GER @ SG Flensburg-Handewitt GER
08.10.2017 Paris FRA vs RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko SLO



Havard Tvedten

Morten Andreas Slundt
Sander Sagosen

Mads Mensah Larsen
Morten Andreas Slundt
Mads Mensah Larsen
Emil Berggren

Patrick Wiesmach Larsen

Ziga Mlakar

Zsolt Balogh
Magnus Persson
Sergiy Onufryienko
Sergii Burka

Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Nikola Karabatic
Fahrudin Melic
Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Mikkel Hansen
Uwe Gensheimer
Nedim Remili
Nedim Remili

Goran Sprem

Anders Eggert

Darko Djukic

Rasmus Lauge Schmidt
Valdas Novickis

Victor Tomas Gonzalez
Momir llic

Gabor Csaszar

David Balaguer Romeu
Ziga Mlakar

MATCIWEE,

Most Goals in one game FOR Aalborg Handbold:

00 00 00 00 00 W W

17.11.2013
05.02.2014
12.10.2014
29.03.2013
16.10.2013
16.02.2014
05.10.2014
24.09.2017

HK DROTT Halmstad-Aalborg Handball
Naturhouse La Rioja-Aalborg Handball
Aalborg Handball-MOL-Pick Szeged

Aalborg Handball-Naturhouse La Rioja

RK Gorenje Velenje-Aalborg Handball
Aalborg Handball-RK Gorenje Velenje
Aalborg Handball-Kadetten Schaffhausen
Aalborg Handbold-RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko

Most Goals in one game AGAINST Aalborg Handbold:

14
13
11
9
9

24.09.2017
12.10.2014
17.11.2013
18.10.2014
15.02.2015

Aalborg Handbold-RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko
Aalborg Handball-MOL-Pick Szeged

HK DROTT Halmstad-Aalborg Handball

HC Motor Zaporozhye-Aalborg Handball
Aalborg Handball-HC Motor Zaporozhye

Most Goals in one game FOR Paris Saint-Germain Handball:

15
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Most Goals in one game AGAINST Paris Saint-Germain Handball:

14
13
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

19.04.2015
14.03.2015
25.10.2015
11.02.2017
19.10.2014
03.10.2015
11.10.2015
20.02.2016
28.05.2016
29.05.2016
25.09.2016
02.10.2016
01.04.2017

13.11.2005
19.09.2015
20.02.2016
30.09.2017
06.11.2005
15.02.2014
28.11.2015
25.02.2017
01.04.2017
08.10.2017

MKB-MVM Veszprém-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Dunkerque HB Grand Littoral-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-MVM Veszprém

Paris Saint-Germain Handball-Bjerringbro-Silkeborg

HC Meshkov Brest-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Besiktas Jimnastik Kulubu-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-HC Prvo plinarsko drustvo
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-Besiktas Jimnastik Kulubu
KS Vive Tauron Kielce-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-THW Kiel

THW Kiel-Paris Saint-Germain Handball

Paris Saint-Germain Handball-Orlen Wisla Plock

Paris Saint-Germain Handball-HBC Nantes

Paris Handball-SG Flensburg-Handewitt

SG Flensburg-Handewitt-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-Besiktas Jimnastik Kulubu
SG Flensburg-Handewitt-Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Paris Handball-HC Granitas Kaunas

FC Barcelona-PSG Handball

MVM Veszprém-Paris Saint-Germasin Handball

Paris Saint-Germain Handball-Kadetten Schaffhausen
Paris Saint-Germain Handball-HBC Nantes

Paris Saint-Germain Handball-RK Celje Pivovarna Lasko

26:35
25:23
25:28
28:24
25:30
23:28
23:23
32:30

32:30
25:28
26:35
25:28
30:36

34:28
21:23
29:27
32:27
28:29
30:40
34:23
40:28
28:26
29:27
28:27
33:30
35:27

33:31
39:32
40:28
33:29
32:23
38:28
28:20
34:26
35:27
32:27



MATCT WEEK

AALBORG

HANDBOLD

Aalborg Handbold players’ career statistics against Paris Saint-Germain Handball
Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Mikael Aggefors SWE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Frederik Sand Christensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Sgren Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Soren Westphal DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Rene Antonsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Darri Aronsson ISL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Arnor Atlason ISL 2 2 0 0 2 1,00 1(2) 6
Sebastian Barthold NOR 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Tobias Hansesgaard Ellebaek DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Simon Hald Jensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jacob Bjorn Hessellund DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Andreas Holst Jensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Magnus Saugstrup Jensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Lovro Jotic CRO 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Buster Engelbrecht Juul-Lassen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Martin Larsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Patrick Wiesmach Larsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Soren Haslev Mortensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Mikkel Hogh Nielsen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Aleksander Selmar Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jesper Meinby Pedersen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Janus Dadi Smarason ISL 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0

Arnor Atlason (SC Magdeburg 2004/05)



MATSIWEEK

Paris Saint-Germain Handball players’ career statistics against Aalborg Handbold

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Rodrigo Corrales Rodal ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Clement Gaudin FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 HANDBALL
Gauthier Ivah FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Thierry Omeyer FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Luc Abalo FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Titouan Afanou Gatine FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Clement Branco FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Adrien Charlette FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Adrien Chaudanson FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jovo Damjanovic MNE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Louis Despreaux FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Robin Dourte FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Uwe Gensheimer GER 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Andry Goujon Bellevue FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Mikkel Hansen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Luka Karabatic FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Nikola Karabatic FRA 4 4 0 0 9 2,25 4(2) 0
Adama Keita FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Edouard Kempf FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Benoit Kounkoud FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Henrik Mgllgaard Jensen DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Dylan Nahi FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Daniel Narcisse FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jesper Nielsen SWE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Sadou Ntanzi FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Nedim Remili FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Sander Sagosen NOR 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Luka Stepancic CRO 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Jonathan Troudart FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0

Nikola Karabatic (FC Barcelona 2013/14, FC Barcelona 2014/15)



MATCTWEEK

New trophy for the Matches of the Week: “Player of the Match”

From the first round of the VELUX EHF Champions League 2017/18
Group Phase a new player’s award have been introduced for the
Matches of the Week. EHF Marketing have prepared a trophy called
‘Player of the Match’ which will be presented and handed over by
different sponsors throughout the season.

Awardees:

Round 1: Hendrik Pekeler (Rhein-Neckar Léwen)
Round 2: Slawomir Szmal (PGE VIVE Kielce)

Round 3: Mattias Andersson (SG Flensburg-Handewitt)
Round 4: Roland Mikler (Telekom Veszprem HC)

VELUX EHF Champions League 2017/18 - MOTW #5 Media Information

by
EHF Media & Communications, 13/10/2017
Contributors: Bjorn Pazen, Roy Knoppert






